RESOLUTION NO. 2014-548

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE ON AN ONLINE AUCTION WEBSITE.

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property, as set forth in Attachment A, which is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through New Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website (www.govdeals.com); and

WHEREAS, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36, New Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9; and

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the City of Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website (www.govdeals.com) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that the items listed in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that said items shall be sold at an On-Line auction to the highest bidder through New Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, in accordance with New Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	_

RESOLUTION REQUEST

From: Yvonne Lewis, Purchasing Agent

To: Business Administration

Date of Request: December 8, 2014

City Council Meeting Date: December 23, 2014

Resolution Request:

Whereas, the City of Vineland has certain surplus property, as set forth in Attachment A, which is no longer needed for public use; and

Whereas, said surplus property shall be sold at an On-Line auction through New Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, posted on the GovDeals Website (www.govdeals.com); and

Whereas, the On-Line auction shall be conducted pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36, New Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9; and

Whereas, the terms and conditions of the Agreement entered into by and between the City of Vineland and GovDeals, Incorporated, are available on the GovDeals website (www.govdeals.com) and in the Office of the City of Vineland Purchasing Department.

Now, Therefore Be It Resolved, by the City Council of the City of Vineland, that the items listed in Attachment A are hereby declared surplus property, to be forthwith advertised for public sale pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-36 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

Be It Further Resolved, that said items shall be sold at an On-Line auction to the highest bidder through New Jersey State Contract vendor GovDeals, Incorporated, in accordance with New Jersey State Contract A-70967 and New Jersey Local Finance Notice 2008-9.

ATTACHMENT A

Items from the Fire Department

Aluminum Ladders (6) (bent) – not usable

Assorted Fire Hose (failed hose tests)

Aluminum Rim (1) (damaged/dented)

Stainless Steel BBQ Gas Grill (dented – missing doors)

Cornelius Xtreme Ice Maker – not working

Smokers Butt Can (1)

Assorted Aluminum Fire Hose Fittings (scrap only)

SCBA Bottles (24) (not serviceable)

55-gallon barrel of scrap metal

Mako Cascade Unit and fill station with 6 bottles (electric issues – not working)

Radiator from Chevy Suburban (holes in it)

Light Bar (no light – just lens)

Various Firefighting foam

2-boxes Radio Equipment (outdated equipment)

1-Air Purifier (not in working condition)

1-Dehumidifier (not in working condition)

Items from the Police Department

Yamaha 600

2001 Suzuki

1988 Yamaha

90cc Baja Motorsports Dirt Bike

1989 Yamaha Dirtbike

2007 Yamaha 4-wheeler

Speed 400 Motorized Scooter

Turbo 43cc GT Motorized Scooter

Baja Dirtbike

Kawasaki 85cc Dirtbike

Honda 4-wheeler Sportray

GoCart 5 HP Critter Goldline

Trek 17.5" Mountain Bike

MotoBike Bicycle

IronHorse Mountain Bike

Next Rampage BMX Bike

Suzuki Dirtbike

DRT MX Dirtbike

Yamaha Vance Hings Exhaust

Honda ATC 3-wheeler